Social Committee Notes
January 11, 2024

Members Present: Judy Hofer, Judie Ard, Nancy Chessman, Boyd Chessman, Rebecca Moore,
Eliane Hall, Lynda Jackson, Tracey Rogers, Char Wehner, Mary Ann Kenney, Judy Parsley

General Discussion:

1. Due to low attendance at the Themed Dinner events, we had a discussion about dissolving
this subcommittee. It was agreed that Rebecca will join the Ladies and Men’s Lunches
subcommittee and Nancy will join the General Events subcommittee.

2. There will be no Dinner “In” 48 due to only a couple of people signing up. We drew names for
Dinner “Out” 48. Rebecca will contact someone from each group to get things started.

3. We discussed the Hot Cocoa and Caroling event. It will be decided whether the Social
Committee or the Block Captains will be in charge of this event, working with Marilyn
Hartmann, in future years.

4. The Holiday Party’s extra proceeds for N48 were $450. We discussed what we should do with
that money. It was decided that we will evenly distribute that money to the people who paid to
attend the party.

5. The possibility of a Hand & Foot SIG, led by Greta Moore, was discussed. After the January
31 sign up deadline, all responsibility for the SIG will fall to Greta.

Subcommittee Reports:

Ladies & Men’s Lunches -

*January: On Thursday, January 18" at 11:30 the women’s lunch will be at Longhorn
Steakhouse. On Tuesday, January 16™ at 11:30 the men’s lunch will also be at Longhorn
Steakhouse.

*Eebruary: On Wednesday, February 7" at 11:30 the men’s lunch will be at Olive Garden. On
Thursday, February 8™ at 11:30 the ladies lunch will also be at Olive Garden.

General Events —

*January: On Tuesday, January 23™ there will be a dinner out at 5:30 at Tony & Luigi’s. Char is in
charge of this event.

*Eebruary: N48 will be going to a Texas Stars hockey game on Wednesday, February 28" at 7:00
p.m. at the HEB Center. Boyd is in charge of this event.

*March: On Friday, March 29" (date is tentative) there will be an event at Centex Mini Golf, then
lunch at Dale’s Essen Haus. More details to follow. Dianna is in charge of this event.

*April: We will be doing a bocce event. More details to follow. Tracey is in charge of this event.



Ladies & Men’s Happy Hour (all happy hours occur from 4:00 — 6:00 pm)

Ladies
*Eebruary: Friday, February 23™ at Arcy Villegas’ (107 Medina Creek)

Mens

*Eebruary: Monday, February 12" at Lanny Derryberry’s (104 Copperas Creek Cove)

Sit and Sip: The next Sit and Sip will occur in April. More details to follow.

Themed Events
The last Themed Event will be the Breakfast for Dinner event on Saturday, January 27" at the
Oaks.

2024 Cul-de-Sac Parties

Date Block Start Time Location

Sun, January 21 Belen Nobert (#8) 6:00 pm Florence Room @ Cowan
Sun, March 10 Char Wehner (#5) 5:00 pm CMC cul de sac

Sun, April 14 Dave Rowland (#4) 5:00 pm CMC cul de sac

Sun, June 23 Cheryl McDonald (#3) 6:00 pm The Oaks

Sat, July 20 Debby James (#2) 6:00 pm Florence Room @ Cowan
Sun, August 18 Jim Burrell (#1) 6:00 pm Florence Room @ Cowan

Sat, Sept. 21 Judy Hofer (#7) 5:00 pm Cowan Pavillion

Sun, Oct. 13 Tom Newton (#9) 5:00 pm SJC cul de sac

Sun, Nov. 10 Bruce Bateman (#6) 5:00 pm TBD

**Contact for room set-up: amy.ringler@sctexas.org and/or chrissy.smith@sctexas.org

2024 Social Committee Meetings
*All meetings occur on the second Thursday of the month.

2024 Block Captain Meetings
*All meetings occur on the third Wednesday of the month.

**Next Social Committee meeting is on Thursday, February 8". Mary Ann will host the meeting
(228 CMC).
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